A HISTORY OF INNER ASIA

SVAT SOUCEK

Princeton Untversity

&% CAMBRIDGE
¥\ UNIVERSITY PRESS




PUBLISHED BY THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF GAMBRIDGE,
The Pitt Building, Trampington Street, Cambridge, United Kingdom
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS |
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK hup://www.cup.cam.ac.uk
40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 100114211, USA hup://www.cup.org
10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia

© Cambridge University Press 2000
This book is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of
relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place
without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.
First published 2000
Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge
Typesetin 11/12.5 Monotype Baskerville in QuarkXPress™  [s]
A catalogue record for this book is avatlable from the British Library
Library of Congress cataloguing in publication data

ISBN 0 521 65169 7 hardback
ISBN 0521 65704 0 paperback




Contents

List of maps
Preface

Introduction

1
2

- W

L 00 N o O

10
11
12

13
14

15

The beginnings

The Kok Turks, the Chinese expansion, and the Arab
conquest

The Samanids

The Uighur kingdom of Qocho

The Qarakhanids

Seljukids and Ghaznavids

The conquering Mongols

The Chaghatayids

Timur and the Timurids

The last Timurids and the first Uzbeks
The Shaybanids

The rise of Russia, the fall of the Golden Horde, and the
resilient Chaghatayids

The Buddhist Mongols

Bukhara, Khiva, and Khogand in the seventeenth to
nineteenth centuries

The Russian conquest and rule of Central Asia

v

page vii
ix

1
46

51
70
il
83
93
103
117
123
144
149

162
167

177
195



vi Contents

16 From Governorates-General to Union Republics
17  Soviet Central Asia

18 Central Asia becomes independent

19  Sinkiang as part of China

20 Independent Central Asian Republics

21 The Republic of Mongolia

Summary and conclusion

Appendix 1: Dynastic tables

Appendix 2: Country data

Select bibliography
Index

209
225
254
263
275
297
303
316
330

341
360

RO R———

S i s




O 00N Ut 0N

Maps

Inner Asia: principal political units
Kok Turkic Empire, ca. 622
Mongol Empire, ca. 1294
Timurid Empire

Central Asia, ca. 1825

Central Asia under Tsarist Russia
Sinkiang (Chinese Turkestan)
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

Tajikistan

Turkmenistan

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

page viii
52
102
124
176
194
264
276
277
278
279
280
296



fulbg @

— G .M<n>= .

, _amhﬁe = ».

JysTeNy-ouion
VYNIHD
Ie3[y-owIos)

P149q1§

AIAEL @
MY A

DITINdIY TAILVIIAIL NVISSNH

MOJSOIN @




A HISTORY OF INNER ASIA

Geographically and historically Inner Asia is a confusing area
which is much in need of interpretation. Svat Soucek’s book offers
ashort and accessible introduction to the history of the region. The
narrative, which begins with the arrival of Islam, proceeds chrono-
logically, charting the rise and fall of the changing dynasties, the
Russian conquest of Central Asia and the fall of the Soviet Union.
Dynastic tables and maps augment and elucidate the text. The con-
temporary focus rests on the seven countries which make up the
core of present-day Eurasia, that is Uzbekistan, Kazakstan,
Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Sinkiang, and Mongolia.
Since 1991, there has been renewed interest in these countries
which has prompted considerable political, cultural, economic, and
religious debate. While a vast and divergent literature has evolved
in consequence, no short survey of the region has been attempted.
Soucek’s history of Inner Asia promises to fill this gap and to
become an indispensable source of information for anyone study-
ing or visiting the area.

SVAT SOUCEK is a bibliographer at Princeton University Library.
He has worked as Central Asia bibliographer at .Colu'mbxa
University, New York Public Library, and at the University of
Michigan, and has published numerous related articles in The
FJournal of Turkish Studies, The Encyclopedia of Islam, and The Dictionary
of the Muddle Ages.



Geographically and historically Inner Asia is a complex area

which is much in need of interpretation. Svat Soucek’s book offers

a short and accessible introduction to the history of the region. The
narrative, which begins with the arrival of Islam, proceeds chronclogically,
charting the rise and fall of the changing ti}ﬂmti‘e‘ the Russia

conquest of Central Asia and the fall of the Soviet Union. f-‘;fn..:s'-.éf tables

and maps augment and elucidate the text. The con
on the seven countries which make up the core of present-day Eurasia,
that is Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan,Tajikistan, Turkmenistan,
Sinkiang and Mongolia. Since 1991, there has been heightened interestin
these countries which has prompted considerable political, cultural,
economic, and religious debate. While a vast and divergent literature has
evolved in consequence, no short survey of the region has been attempted.
Soucek’s history of Inner Asia promises to fill this gap and to become

a welcome source of information for anyone studying or visiting the area.

)7 Sl js a bibliographer ¢

ISBN 0-521-65704-0

9

780521




