## A HISTORY OF INNER ASIA

SVAT SOUCEK

Princeton University



PUBLISHED BY THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF GAMBRIDGE
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge, United Kingdom

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK http://www.cup.cam.ac.uk 40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA http://www.cup.org 10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia

© Cambridge University Press 2000

This book is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2000

Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge

Typeset in 11/12.5 Monotype Baskerville in QuarkXPress™ [se]

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

Library of Congress cataloguing in publication data

ISBN 0 521 65169 7 hardback ISBN 0 521 65704 0 paperback

## Contents

List of maps Preface		page vii ix	
Intr	oduction	1	
1	The beginnings	46	
2	The Kök Turks, the Chinese expansion, and the Arab conquest	51	
3	The Samanids	70	
4	The Uighur kingdom of Qocho	77	
5	The Qarakhanids	83	
6	Seljukids and Ghaznavids	93	
7	The conquering Mongols	103	
8	The Chaghatayids	117	
9	Timur and the Timurids	123	
10	The last Timurids and the first Uzbeks	144	
11	The Shaybanids	149	
12	The rise of Russia, the fall of the Golden Horde, and the resilient Chaghatayids	162	
13	The Buddhist Mongols	167	
14	Bukhara, Khiva, and Khoqand in the seventeenth to nineteenth centuries	177	
15	The Russian conquest and rule of Central Asia	195	

	Contant
VI	Contents

16	From Governorates-General to Union Republics	209
17	Soviet Central Asia	225
18	Central Asia becomes independent	254
19	Sinkiang as part of China	263
20	Independent Central Asian Republics	275
21	The Republic of Mongolia	297
Summary and conclusion		303
Ap	pendix 1: Dynastic tables	316
Appendix 2: Country data		330
Select bibliography		341
Ind	ex	360

## Maps

Inner Asia: principal political units	page viii
Kök Turkic Empire, ca. 622	52
Mongol Empire, ca. 1294	102
Timurid Empire	124
Central Asia, ca. 1825	176
Central Asia under Tsarist Russia	194
Sinkiang (Chinese Turkestan)	264
Kazakhstan	276
Kyrgyzstan	277
Tajikistan	278
Turkmenistan	279
Uzbekistan	280
Mongolia	296
	Mongol Empire, ca. 1294 Timurid Empire Central Asia, ca. 1825 Central Asia under Tsarist Russia Sinkiang (Chinese Turkestan) Kazakhstan Kyrgyzstan Tajikistan Turkmenistan Uzbekistan



Map 1 Inner Asia: principal political units

## A HISTORY OF INNER ASIA

Geographically and historically Inner Asia is a confusing area which is much in need of interpretation. Svat Soucek's book offers a short and accessible introduction to the history of the region. The narrative, which begins with the arrival of Islam, proceeds chronologically, charting the rise and fall of the changing dynasties, the Russian conquest of Central Asia and the fall of the Soviet Union. Dynastic tables and maps augment and elucidate the text. The contemporary focus rests on the seven countries which make up the core of present-day Eurasia, that is Uzbekistan, Kazakstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Sinkiang, and Mongolia. Since 1991, there has been renewed interest in these countries which has prompted considerable political, cultural, economic, and religious debate. While a vast and divergent literature has evolved in consequence, no short survey of the region has been attempted. Soucek's history of Inner Asia promises to fill this gap and to become an indispensable source of information for anyone studying or visiting the area.

SVAT SOUCEK is a bibliographer at Princeton University Library. He has worked as Central Asia bibliographer at Columbia University, New York Public Library, and at the University of Michigan, and has published numerous related articles in The Journal of Turkish Studies, The Encyclopedia of Islam, and The Dictionary of the Middle Ages.

Which is much in need of interpretation. Svat Soucek's book offers a short and accessible introduction to the history of the region. The narrative, which begins with the arrival of Islam, proceeds chronologically, charting the rise and fall of the changing dynasties, the Russian conquest of Central Asia and the fall of the Soviet Union. Dynastic tables and maps augment and elucidate the text. The contemporary focus rests on the seven countries which make up the core of present-day Eurasia, that is Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Sinkiang and Mongolia. Since 1991, there has been heightened interest in these countries which has prompted considerable political, cultural, economic, and religious debate. While a vast and divergent literature has evolved in consequence, no short survey of the region has been attempted. Soucek's history of Inner Asia promises to fill this gap and to become a welcome source of information for anyone studying or visiting the area.

Dr Soucek is a bibliographer of Central Asian Studies, in the Oriental Division, New York Public Library. He is the author of the book *Piri Reis and Turkish Mapmaking after Columbus* (1996) as well as of numerous articles in scholarly journals and encyclopaedias.

Cover illustration : Guri-I Amir (Tameriane's tomb), Samarkand Cover design : Smith & Gilmour

